Land Disturbing Activity prior to obtaining the permit from the City of Foley
Environmental Division.

a. The Environmental Permit shall include submittal of the permit application, a
construction best management practices plan( See Section VII), and a tree

survey and a landscape plan( See Section IX). A fee of one hundred twenty- five

dollars($ 125. 00) shall be charged and collected by the City of Foley

Environmental Division for the issuance of the Environmental Permit.

b. For sites that disturb one acre or greater or are less than one( 1) acre but part of
a common plan of development, applications for the Environmental Permit